Illinois law.
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Section 814.104  Applications for Significant Modification of Permits 

a)	All owners or operators of landfills permitted pursuant to Section 21(d) of the Environmental Protection Act (Act) (Ill. Rev. Stat. 1991, ch. 111½, par. 1021(d) [415 ILCS 5/21(d)]) shall file an application for a significant modification to their permits for existing units, unless the units will be closed pursuant to Subpart E within two years of the effective date of this Part. 

b)	The owner or operator of an existing unit shall submit information required by 35 Ill. Adm. Code 812 to demonstrate compliance with Subpart B, Subpart C or Subpart D of this Part, whichever is applicable. 

c)	The application shall be filed within 48 months of the effective date of this Part, or at such earlier time as the Agency shall specify in writing pursuant to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 807.209 or 813.201(b). 

d)	The application shall be made pursuant to the procedures of 35 Ill. Adm. Code 813. 

(Source:  Amended in R93-10 at 18 Ill. Reg. 1284, effective January 13, 1994) 
